Number of Stores (EOP) 19,426 n/a 19,602 n/a 19,884 n/a
Convenience stores 14,007 n/a 14,075 n/a 14,231 n/a

Supermarkets 467 n/a 467 n/a 466 n/a

Drogerie Stores 4,952 n/a 5,060 n/a 5,187 n/a

New Store Openings (NET) 203 n/a 176 n/a 282 n/a
Convenience stores 98 n/a 68 n/a 156 n/a

Supermarkets 0 n/a 0 n/a -1 n/a

Drogerie Stores 105 n/a 108 n/a 127 n/a

Total Selling Space (EOP), th. sq. m. 6,786 15.7% 6,842 16.1% 6,936 16.7%
Convenience stores 4,686 16.1% 4,716 16.3% 4,777 16.7%

Supermarkets 941 1.4% 941 1.1% 939 0.7%

Drogerie Stores 1,154 28.0% 1,179 30.2% 1,208 31.7%

New Selling Space, th. sq. m. 68 n/a 56 n/a 94 n/a

Convenience stores 43 n/a 30 n/a 61 n/a

Supermarkets 0 n/a 0 n/a -1 n/a

Drogerie Stores 24 n/a 25 n/a 29 n/a

Number of t ickets, million 388 9.1% 406 6.1% 405 7.2%

Convenience stores 330 9.7% 347 6.3% 344 7.5%

Supermarkets 32 -2.2% 33 -3.1% 33 -3.4%

Drogerie Stores 25 16.4% 27 15.4% 27 17.0%

Average ticket, RUB 281 3.5% 278 5.0% 276 0.9%

Convenience stores 256 5.3% 253 7.0% 250 2.5%

Supermarkets 513 1.0% 506 2.0% 502 -1.6%

Drogerie Stores 307 2.5% 319 4.1% 324 3.3%

Financial results for 2Q 2019
 IAS 17 IFRS 16

million RUB 2Q 2019 2Q 2018[7] Change 2Q 2019 2Q 2018 Change
Total revenue 342,879 307,822 11.4% 342,879 307,822 11.4%

Retail 333,279 300,862 10.8% 333,279 300,862 10.8%
Wholesale 7,396 5,839 26.7% 7,396 5,839 26.7%

Other 2,204 1,121 96.5% 2,204 1,121 96.5%

http://public-cockpit.eqs.com/cgi-bin/fncls.ssp?fn=show_uk_reg&companyID=ojscmagnit&ers_adhoc_news_id=846643&rand=NCVJLI#_ftn7

Gross Profit 82,216 74,645 10.1% 82,216 74,645 10.1%
Gross Margin, % 24.0% 24.2% -27 bps 24.0% 24.2% -27 bps

EBITDA adjusted[8] 25,735 24,386 5.5% 41,937 38,696 8.4%
EBITDA Margin adjusted 7,5% 7.9% -42 bps 12.2% 12.6% -34 bps

EBITDA pre LTI[9] 24,733 24,386 1.4% 40,936 38,696 5.8%
EBITDA Margin pre LTI, % 7.2% 7.9% -71 bps 11.9% 12.6% -63 bps

EBITDA 24,176 24,386 -0.9% 40,379 38,696 4.3%
EBITDA Margin, % 7.1% 7.9% -87 bps 11.8% 12.6% -79 bps

EBIT 12,434 15,706 -20.8% 15,679 21,673 -27.7%
EBIT Margin, % 3.6% 5.1% -148 bps 4.6% 7.0% -247 bps
Profit  before tax 8,685 13,068 -33.5% 3,962 11,703 -66.1%

Taxes -2,416 -2,712 -10.9% -1,421 -2,439 -41.7%
Net Income 6,269 10,356 -39.5% 2,541 9,263 -72.6%

Net Income Margin, % 1.8% 3.4% -154 bps 0.7% 3.0% -227 bps

Total revenue in 2Q 2019 increased by 11.4% and stood at RUB 342.9 billion driven by 16.7% selling space growth (661